10. Salary Adjustments 

Effective July 1, 2015, unit members who did not receive a base 

salary increase because of the application of Article XV(A)(6) of 

the 2012-2015 Contract shall have their base salaries increased by 

a one-time payment of two thousand five hundred ($2,500) dollars 

prior to having their salaries increased under Section A (1).   

B. Starting Salaries 

1. The starting salaries for Elementary Assistant Principal shall be as 

follows: 

2015-2016 $90,125 

Effective July 1, 2016, July 1, 2017 and July 1, 2018 respectively,  the